COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

The Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company For (1) Authority Under KRS 278.2207(2) And KRS 278.2219 To The Extent Required To Enable The Company To Pay The Fees And Costs Imposed By The Grid Assurance LLC Subscription Agreement; And (2) The Grant Of All Other Required Approvals And Relief

) Case No. 2018-00287

)

)

)

)

)

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION

Kentucky Power Company supplements its September 10, 2018 application in this matter. Paragraph 19 (footnote 6) indicates that an application by Appalachian Power Company and Wheeling Power Company, among others, to participate as Grid Assurance Subscribers was pending before the Public Service Commission of West Virginia at the time the application in this matter was filed. The West Virginia Public Service Commission authorized Appalachian Power Company and Wheeling Power Company by order dated September 28, 2018 to subscribe to the services provided by Grid Assurance LLC.

A copy of the West Public Service Commission's September 28, 2018 order is Attachment 1 to this supplement.

1

Respectfully submitted, A Respectfully submitted, Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P.O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 223-4387 moverstreet@stites.com kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY